will be staffed at an adult to student ratio of 1 to 10 with one of the adults being a 
certificated unit member as required by law.  

15.2.4.1 Elementary: In Elementary Schools, for class sizes that exceed the 
maximum pupil contact per day set forth in Sections 15.5.2, unit members shall 
be compensated one thousand-two hundred dollars ($1200) per semester per 
student. 
​ For transitional kindergarten classes, any class size overage must be 
accompanied by an additional aide, in addition to the above stipend, in order to 
keep the classroom in ratio. This will be a permanent aide, not a day to day